Laser Diode Controller
LDC200C Series
Operation Manual
2015
Version:
Date:
6.3
02-Jul-2015
Copyright © 2015 Thorlabs
Foreword
Contents
3
1 General Information 4
51.1 Laser Diode Protection Features
51.2 Safety
71.3 Ordering Codes and Accessories
2 Getting Started 8
82.1 Parts List
82.2 Preparation
92.3 Operating elements
102.4 First Operation
3 Operating Instruction 11
113.1 External Connections
113.1.1 Laser Diode Output
123.1.2 LD and PD polarities
133.1.3 Interlock
143.1.4 Analog Out
143.2 Setting the Current Limit
143.3 Constant Current Mode (CC)
153.4 Constant Power Mode (CP)
163.5 Calibration of Optical Power Display
173.6 External Analog Modulation
173.7 Overtemperature Protection
183.8 Disabling the Beeper
183.9 Remote Operation
4 Maintenance and Service 20
204.1 Line Voltage Setting
214.2 Replacing Mains Fuses
224.3 Troubleshooting
5 Appendix 24
245.1 Technical Data
255.1.1 LDC200CV
265.1.2 LDC201CU
275.1.3 LDC202C
285.1.4 LDC205C
295.1.5 LDC210C
305.1.6 LDC220C
315.1.7 LDC240C
325.2 Declaration of Conformity
335.3 Warranty
345.4 Copyright and Exclusion of Reliability
355.5 Thorlabs 'End of Life' Policy (WEEE)
365.6 Thorlabs Worldwide Contacts
© 2015 Thorlabs
We aim to develop and produce the best solution for your application
in the field of optical measurement technique. To help us to live up to
your expectations and improve our products permanently we need
your ideas and suggestions. Therefore, please let us know about
possible criticism or ideas. We and our international partners are
looking forward to hearing from you.
Thorlabs GmbH
  Warning
Sections marked by this symbol explain dangers that might result in
personal injury or death. Always read the associated information
carefully, before performing the indicated procedure.
Please read these advices carefully!
This manual also contains "NOTES" and "HINTS" written in this form.
  Attention
Paragraphs preceeded by this symbol explain hazards that could
damage the instrument and the connected equipment or may cause
loss of data.
  Note
3
© 2015 Thorlabs4
LDC200C Series
1   General Information
The  Thorlabs  LDC200C  Series  Laser  Diode  Controllers  are  high  accuracy  precise  injection
current controllers for laser diodes and LEDs. Together with a Thorlabs Temperature Controller
a  stable  operation  of  the  connected  laser  diode  can  be  achieved.  The  LDC200C  Series

1 General Information
7
1.3   Ordering Codes and Accessories
Ordering code Short description
LDC200CV Laser diode controller, current range 0 ... 20 mA / 6 V
LDC201CU Laser diode controller, current range 0 ... 100 mA / 5 V, Ultra Low Noise
LDC202C Laser diode controller, current range 0 ... 200 mA / 10 V
LDC205C Laser diode controller, current range 0 ... 500 mA / 10 V
LDC210C Laser diode controller, current range 0 ... 1 A / 10 V
LDC220C Laser diode controller, current range 0 ... 2 A / 4 V
LDC240C Laser diode controller, current range 0 ... 4 A / 5 V
Shielded cable:
CAB400 Cable to connect the LDC200C Series controller to a Thorlabs Laser Diode
Mount (included)
Laser diode mounts for different laser diode packages:
TCLDM9 Temperature controlled laser diode mount for 3- and 4-pin TO18-packages (9
mm CD, 5.6 mm CD)